
412 

MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 1983 

since 5-6-83); Resignation: Jack D. Wolf, effective August 18, 1983. Rehire-Regular Appt.: Victor 

Lee Pritt, effective August 26, 1983-$1,111. (Clerks Misc. File No. 104814) 

New Day Pre-Release: Regular Appt: (All effective June 21, 1983) Herbert G. Reed-$2 156.253 

Catherine A. Ravenstein-$1,000. ; Sylvia Gruenbacher-$1,000.; and Mary N. Patton-$1,000. (Clerks 

Misc. File No. 104815) 

Parks: Resignation: Kim Cline, effective August 26, 1983; Michael Dyer, effective August 

12, 1983; Earl McHenry, effective September 30, 1983; Scott Mendenhall, effective August 31, 1983; 

Doug Mills, effective August 17, 1983; Bruce Moyer, effective August 17, 1983; Chad Muirhead, , 

effective August 9, 1983; Steve Olsen, effective August 10, 1983; Geo. Perkins, effective August 

17, 1983; Mike Perkins, effective August 17, 1983; Linda Phillips, effective August 12, 1983; 

Arlene Brewington, effective August 17, 1983; Tammy L. Hay, effective August 17, 1983; Cora 

Nordstrom, effective August 17, 1983; Elmer Nordstrom, effective August 17, 1983; Tony Varnell, 

effective August 17, 1983. Part-time Appt: Janet Lynn Bond, effective August 11, 1983-$4.25 hr. 3 

Ronald Coulson, effective August 11, 1983-$4.25 hr.; Linda J. Epps, effective August 11, 1983- 

$4.25 hr. Part-time Appts: (Rehires) (All effective August 13, 1983 at 4.25 hr) Rhonda Bird; 

Ruth Holderman; and Terry Macri. Salary Adj. for 1 month only: Joe Morris, effective August 1, 

1983-$818.56. Discharged: Floyd Edwards, effective August 15, 1983. Discharge (Correction of 

approved action of 8-15-83) Reginald Gill, effective August 12, 1983. Transfer Out: (Correction 

of action sheet approved 8-15-83 to Highway Division) Milton Green, effective August 19, 1983. 

(Clerks Misc. File No. 104816) 

Highway Maintenance Division: Temporary Appt: Les Cook, effective August 18, 1983-$776. and 

Wilburn Ingram, effective August 22, 1983-$818. Transfer from Park Dept.: Milton Green, effective 

August 22, 1983-$776. One Month Adjustment: Robert Duncan, effective August 1, 1983-$1,539.90. 

(Clerks Misc. File No. 104817) 

Library: Performance Increase: (All effective 8-1-83) Peggy Cadenhead-$1,178.; Gretchen 

Mullen-$985.; Lu Zink-$1,073. (All effective 9-1-83) Janet Abraham-$946.; Steven Barrett-$1,125.; 

LeAnn Gabriel-$1,125.; Teresa Griffith-$304.; Dana Hendon-$910.; Billye Hopkins-$1,556.; Eliz. 

Kennedy-$1,486.; Monique Lynn-$910.; Lori McKenzie-$910. ; Mary C. Mitchel1-$513: Colleen Osburn- 

$1,293.; Denise Rhodes-$1,073.; Raymona Shaver-$716.; Appointment: Joseph Agnes (20 hr.), effective 

August 15, 1983-$298.50; Jane Carvajal, effective August 8, 1983-$946.; Adriana Cashman, effective 

August 8, 1983-$1,026.; Kelly Colvin (20 hrs.), effective August 4, 1983-$298.50; JoAnne Cook, 

effective August 10, 1983-$875.; Jill Crawford (20 hrs.), effective August 8, 1983-$298.50; Diane 

Drennan (Temp.), effective August 11, 1983-$775.; Aaron Green, effective August 17, 1983-$775. 3 

Neva Lawson (Temp.), effective August 22, 1983-$946.; Teresa L. Orvis, effective September 1, 1983- 

$1,057.; Cynthia Owens(10 hrs.), effective August 22, 1983-$149.25; Cheryl Potter (20 hrs.), effective 

August 24, 1983-$298.50; Beth Pratt, effective August 29, 1983-$946.; Laura Seaman (Temp.), effective 

July 12, 1983-$875.; Barbara Sethney (20 hrs.), effective September 1, 1983-$635.50; Lisa Swimmer, 

effective August 15, 1983-$298.50. Resignation: Tod Bassham, effective August 19, 1983; Sara 

Carlson, effective August 5, 1983; Nancy Castro, effective August 31, 1983; Phyllis Couch, effective 

\ 


